TO \029\% h(y(

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT Construction of Mason Road Segment 2

OWNER Fort Bend County _ Purchase Order Number: 103513
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 240 days
ATTN: Nathan Hatcher Current Approved Extensions + 85 days
Previous Approved Extensions + 0 days
Estimate No: 8 Total Contract Time 325 days
Invoice No: 8 Spent Days gd} b 290 days
Start Date:  July 15, 2013 Days Remaining 35 days
Current Contract Completion Date: June 4, 2014
Estimate Cut Off Date: April 30, 2014 Rain Days to Date 0 days
Date of Estimate: May 6, 2014
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 2,376,476.41
2. Approved Change Orders: 1 Days
Total Changes to Date: +or-
Total Contract Amount: $ 2,376,476.41
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 73.04 % Previous Earnings: $ 1,838,719.12
2. Work Completed this Period: 4.32 % Earnings This Period: $ 216,681.25

$ 0.00

3. Materials on Site: ’
Total Earnings: 67 $ 2.055.400.37

C. Reductions:

1. Retainage: 10% of $ 2.055400.37 $ 205,540.04
Total Payments Due: $ 1,849.860.33

Less Previous Payments:  § 1.654,847.21

Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: 3 195.013.12

The undersigned Contractor certifies that/o the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Planw ication urrent payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: Date: 5/6/2014

Mario Ramgs
Contractor: MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC
1410 Preston Ave, Bldg H

Pasadeiia, TX 77503
fpompletgd is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: ;/7 !‘9 [4
t e:/ : T

|
- Date: (9/1;'/0?’//9’

The foregoing estimate B

Approved by:

Approved by:

o 5

gineer.



- $ _ - S ] | 0 ._ _ 060 $ 00s L (a1s) .8 ‘(M) ‘I 3dAL N Avd OWY3HL (T
- . T8l - $| o 0 050 $ 09zt _ Iy ©(8) 7 (M) 1 IIAL NN AV OWNIHL 97
” $| - s o 0 ] T $ 88 | 41 | 3SONNVIGIN GILNIVE ‘Il 3dAL‘(A) YN AVA T438|  S2
2 s - $| o 0 _ o009y § z Cva (SMOY¥Y TYNOILDUIQ) X18-€4 ‘NOIS JI43VHL| 12
- K $ o 0 | | 0009 $ 1 _ v3 (QV3HY TYNOIS) €-€M ‘NOIS JI44vL| €2
. $| - s| o 0 _ 0009t $ | z Rz (LINM 0334S) T-24 ‘NOIS D144vuL| 22
*SINFLI ONIIYYIN LN3JINIAYd ANV ONINDIS °d
00°£90'T S 2 $ 00T 046 mEm o't $ 0.6 _ 41 (,ST-.0T) INILSAS ALIJVS HONIYL| TZ
| 09's81 s| - s| oot | z€T et 080 $ €z | 4 o (.0T-S) W3LSAS AL34VS HONIYL| ©0Z
00609 s - E oo | o oo . ~locg $| oot __ |  3A3ESOAd 6T
Ov'69Y'ET s - $| oot | 9 9 oswzz $| 9 | wva !_- - o  13INID3dAL 8T
0Z°L6T'9 5| - s oot b v ocersT  §| v | v _ CIIINIVIdAL LT
05'9vE'9T s - a $| oot | s s 0£69zE  $ s vi | TIOHNVIN W 3dAL| 9T
00€9T'C ) l - $ | oot 0e  of otz § o€ e dWD .08 ST
. $| - S 0 0 . $ S€9 L doy 08| T
- $| - s| o 0 - - s s a1 o . DM €t
‘SINLI 3IDVYNIYHA D
- sl - $ 0 0 . 00'v€6 $ ¥ | va L3dALdAVY Qad| 7T
- I $ ] 0 ” | 0S'E S 4 _ AS (30v19) SNVIGIA 3LIYINOD ONIHOTOD|  TT
- gl = $| o 0 | CoLTe $ | Fat LA (,8) SONVTSI B SNVIQIW ‘SIQVNYIdS3 0T
07809, $ | 0v'809°L $ 88 80EE _ 80£€ o€z $ |  sus no| 98NN ALTONOD, 6
YI'S6LYTT $ “ 06925, s t6 LSYELS svss |zt |ozee  §| tzia | s | © .2ININIAVAILIWNOD| 8 |
mm.mmmﬁ.. S _ mo‘_mmﬂ...ﬁ... o S _| mﬂ.:. 99'8L0L [4313:] mmﬁ 09T S 1559 AS (.8) ucéum:m.mmw:_m&m us__.._.. -a
TE6¥6'ST S _ LOEVI'T s _ s9 £T01T TTT6 85°0T 0€'SST S 85T NOL (LM AYQ %8) INM QILVYAAH| 9
‘SINFLI DNIAYd "9
€789 s| - $ 0s 1 i 0E'89 $ 4 v3 NDIS 130¥d JAOW3IY B NIVINIV “3ov1d| S
00'STT s| - $| oot 1 1 1 00STT  § T ST SNOIS ONILSIX3 40 WAOW3Y|
00°STO'SY $ | 09°0vL'L $ 0ot 0s6t TSIy 86L |06 $ 0s6t R (AYMOVOY) INIWINVEWT| €
08'8rE0T ¥ = $ 00T (4414 “NHH 06t s | [44%4 _. A2 (ONIIMLS ONIGNTINI) NOILVAYIXZ| €
0T6LETST JIE $| oot 91 o1 OLELL'ST 6 | ot | wis ONISENYD ONY DNI¥VIT)| T
‘SINFLI HHOMHLYVYI ANV NOILVYVYd3Idd 3LIS 'V
3LVAO0LTVIOL | ISISIHLIVIOL | % |3LVAOLALD | ALDOA3Y | SHLAID |3DMALINN| ALD | LINN | NOILdI¥DS3a ETT

¥10Z/0€/v - ¥10Z/1/¥ '8 "ON ILYINILS3
6S0-€T AId

ALNNOD GN34 1404

avoy NOSYIN

90-€TT *# 901 NOD-UVYIN



67'612'88T §] - §] oo T esveer 68'VEET | T00TY1 $ | e8vEET 0 (0% X1) ¥3QNI 3134INOD Q3SSIYLSINd | 25
0t'S68'62 $ | O7'S68'6Z $ 0s ey _ L1244 _ 0L'9 $ bz68 35 UIINOINJ3A] JTS |
0Z'709'0v $ | 0zvo9'oy $| oot | v768 | vzes | ss S| vees 45 ¥va3y e1s
09'759'18 s| - $| oot 268 4768 ST6 $ | vzes s 1INV 30| VIS
- s - . $| o o - oroz $| wes | s - V1S 3L3WINOD QIDHOANITY| TS
8 L S| ] ] 06'tvE $| 95 ] (8715 ¥ddv) 31IYINOD STD| 0§
00'9T¥'S? $ - $| oot 9 9€ - 00'90L s e e} (IN38) 313¥INOD D 1D, 6F
e 1TV g - s| oot Ty 79y 09825 $ Ty A (Ln8Y) 313WNOD D D] 8p
09'LESTIT $| - $| oot 76 716 ogzet S 76 1 (0S NI 4Z) ONIMId I1IUINOD Q3ISSINISING| L
00'8ET'8S 8| - $| oot 0z8 0z8 . . 06'0L $ 0z8 n (DS NI9T) ONITId 313¥INOD QISSIULSIHA| 9
T8Iy s| - $| oot zZ0'9TT z0°9TT ossE  § 9TT B o TII4HOVE QIZNIGVLS INIWD)| S |
-SNIFLI 390149 ANNOYHLYON D
0T'L96'E 5| = $| oot _ 8 8 _. | 06°S6Y $ | 8 oW | IDNVNILNIVIAl ONY NOILDIASNI dddMs| b
05298 g1 . $ oot 1 T | 05298 $ T LS (S)3UNLONYLS LNOHSYM ¥ON¥L ILFUINOD| £
000087 $ - T 00T 0002 0007 B or'1T S 000z 45 SS300V NOILONYLSNOD 3ZIIgVLs 2t
00098 $ | o00ep $| oot 00z oot 00T ey $ 00z 41 | (S9v8713AVYD) SLIINI Il IOVIS ‘NOILDILONA LTINI|  Tv
05'LS &l - $ oot 1 T osts S T | va | SiIINII3OVIS'NOIDILON 1INl Ov |
05'SEV'T s - $| oot 1s6  |use 05T s 156 1 © u3lHVEONEVS ¥ILTIH GIUOINTY | 6E
09'LbL §| - $| oot z 7 ogEe  § z ¥l | (ALNNOD ' ¥OLDVYINOD) S334 NOILVOMddV ION|  8€
- s| - s o | o | ", ooostt § | @z | o | © ONIGIISHOWNWOHAAH £
- s - s| o | o ._ m.am‘m T8 oes | s | ~ ONIGdos %018 9t
dddMS 4
- $ = $ _ 0 0 _ 05798 $ S _ v3 i (111 3dAL) mn_ao_mm_«mm S€
00°0v8'T s - s oo | 8 8 | ooogz $| 8 o | TOMINOD Ji3veL| e
‘SIIALI NOLLONYLSNOD ONINNA TOYLNOD '8 ONITANVH J144v¥L ‘3
= $| - $ o 0 | 00'STT $ € ¥3 | (13dAL) ‘(MOYNY N¥NL-L437, T43¥ (M) ‘Wy3HL| ¢
. S - S 0 0 00'STT S € vl (1 3dAL) QHOM LAINO,, ‘1434 (M) ‘W¥IHL  TE
- RN . s| o 0 _ a I ® vi | vid.p'sNoLing I4VHL 0351V ‘(M) &._ha-zo_,_.ﬂ...ﬁ.“
- $| - $ 0 0 0s°E $ 791 4 va | JUVNDS . ¥-D 11 JdAL (M) YW AVd 1434 OF
- . s| - $. o o 050 $ 0EL | ©(@15) w7 (A) T 3AL N AVA OWNIHL| 67 |
- s - - $ H 0 0 gz ¢ wr _f o ~ (@15).28 ‘(M) 1 34AL YN AVE OWUIHL| 82
3lVAOLIVIOL | 1SISIHLIVIOL | % | 3LVAOLALD |ALDA3Yd | SIHLALD | 30Md LINN|  ALD | LINN | NOILdI¥DS3a|N3LI

v10Z/0€/Y - ¥10Z/T/¥ :8 "ON ILVYINILSI
6S0-€T AIg

ALNNOD AN38 1HO0A

avoy NOSYW

90-£TZ :# 90N NOJ-HYN



. g = sT o | 0 ! 08’8y $ 0z 1 (INMY3LYM 8 YO4) ONISYD 13315 ,2T]  LL
- s - $ o 0 o _ 0589 $ 09 1 ) (LND N3dO) INMYILYM ¥3LIWVIQ 8| OL
‘SINFLI dIF NOILDNYLSNODIY ALIMILN °T
3 & = $ 0 0 | 00791 $| 8 w | 31IS 1310Yd ONIMOW | SL
» s| - s| o 0 lostur s T ST | ¥3IM3SWHOLS 40 NOLLIASNI AL LINDYID G3S0D| L
- s| - $ 0 0 ot S 00s | A JON34 AL34VS NOLDNYISNOD| EL
- s| - $| o 0 00°ST $ 001 u”_ o ONILNIOd T13aM| £
. s| - s o 0 osz 3 0ot ¥H ¥301440 30104 GIWHOAINN ALNA 440 T£
‘SINFLI MHOM vH1LX3 '|
- $| - $ o | 0 | 00TLLT § 4 v3 3INOVId 39q1¥8| 0L
0£T6L'L s - % oot | 66 66 ors.  $| 66 1 (u¥) LNIOF NOISNVAX3 43135 69 |
= 5] - s| o | 0 | - ~ loestr §|  pse 11 (ezzo)vy| 89
S s - sl o 0 . ov's6 $ 8LE 11 . (ezzL) vy L9 |
85'909'9 5| - s| 1 89'61 189°%6T . 0L 'SEE $ T'€9 o - (,5) (ONOD) dvudls| 99
00'T96'E€7 s - $| oor biLT v 0s9ET | i n (Ov X1) ¥3Q¥ID 3134INOD Q3SSILSIHd| S9
zETTE 0L $ | zezieos $| oot zgTnt i zeatt | 929 $| et | s . 313WNOD ¥03a| ovo |
8766605 $| - $| oot zezit zeant - sy $ | zeem 1 uvedy| v
00'880'101 s| - $| oot war e m. 006 | e 3 STANVA ¥030| Vb9
. $| - s| o 0 _ T “ost s zen s | V1S 3LIUINOD QIDMOANITY| 19
09'78Y'sZ $ | 09'z8v'sz $| oot 89y gor | 0svvs $ 8oy e ~ (NYM3aIs 390148) ILIONOD S TD| €9
09°€VZT $ | 09'EvT've s oot a7 e |osove  $ T 0 © (8v1S¥ddv) 3LIWONODSTD| 29
8TSSE'TE s| - s oot b v ozeoL  § oy IS _ (IN38) 3L38INOD O 3| 18
STEEV'LT $| - $| oot 8Ts 815 09628  $ 1S o - (LN8V) 3L3¥INOD D T2 09
00'ZZr'6ET s - $| oot ovTt  |ovTr gzt s ot | A (DS NI 77) ONITId IL3YINOD Q3SSIISTN| 65
09'626'99 s - $| oot 6 796 . Tos0z s\ we | 4 (OS NI 9T) ONINId 313¥INOD Q3SSIMISTUd| 85
evvoLy s - $| oot Lreet Lzget i ogse s| e _ IS . TI4XOVE G3ZNISVLS INSWID| LS
‘SINFLI 39Ai¥8 aNNOYHLNOS 'H
. gl - $| o 0 00TLLT  $ z 7 va Inovid 30aw8| 95
....m,.wﬁm@ IR $| oot 18 18 oL'8L $ 18 I - () INIOT NOISNVdX3 031V3S| S5
- $| - s o 0 _ 0£86 $ weo | oA (ezz 1) vy s
LS'T29'L $| - $ e 6922 6922 , | 06'SEE $ £EL LR (.5) (ONOJ) dviaiy| €5
3LVA OL1VIOL | 1S3 SIHLIVLOL % | 31VAOLALD |ALIDA3Yd | SIHLALD | DId LINN|  ALD | LINN | NOILdI¥DS3a|IN3LI

v10Z/0€/V - ¥10Z/T/¥ '8 "ON FLVINILSI
6S0-€1 19

ALNNOD GN349 1¥0

avoy NOSYN

90-€T12 :# 907 NOJ-HVIN



CUETO'S6T  $ SIHLINATVIOL __ | B | | R i B
[Z/v8'VS9'T  $ QIVd 3ud ST N _.. | RN

EE'098'6V8'T  $ 1v1018NS - | . | | - i

[ V00PS'S0C S 138 %O0T S571 | 1
LE'00Y'SSOT  $ 31V OLTVLIOL | B

0SVELYE $| - $[ oor €8 se9 _ C ours $ s€9 no| - © 3dId340H .08, 8
0071582 sl - $| oot | ovs ovs _ . 087s S ovs o -  3dId3daH.bZ] €8

‘SIN3LI Aig JAILYNYILTY A

- §1 = $| o 0 | 0z'v8 $ 41 vl | (NIVIN 3404 ONV SINITHILYM YO4) ¥DO18 LSN¥HL| 28
e s| - s o o L oge $ 0z n | (NIVW 30404 9 ¥04) ONISYD 13315 ,0T| T2
- e $ 0 0 _ | ot'89 s| o9 11 (LNJ N3dO) NIVW 30804 ¥313WVIa 9| 08
- s| - $ 0 o m _“_.om”mh s oz I | (INM¥ILYM 9T ¥O4) ONISYD 13315 . T2 6L
- - s - $ 0 o ‘ 7 Y R (LND N3dO) INMYILYM ¥31IVIQ 9T 8L |
ALVAOL1VIOL |ISISIHLIVIOL | % |3LVAOLAID |ALDA3¥d | SIHLALD | 30Md LN ALD | LINn i NOILLdI4DS3a| 3L

¥10Z/0¢/¥ - ¥102/T/¥ :8 "ON ILVINILS3
6S0-€T Al

ALNNOD AN39 LHOA

avoy NOSYW

90-£1Z :# 901 NOJ-HVYWN



WAVIER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:___Mar-Con Services, LLC Job/Project #: B13-059
Contract Date: June 4. 2013

Job Description: Construction of Mason Road Segment 2

Payment: 8 For Work Performed Through: 4/30/2014
Job Location: Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC
Contractor gr, Pieri%al?

- Signature
Mario Ramos
Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the 6™ day of May, 2014

RO
\\\\;:e?;\:.-?!{ 8/ ;f/,/, :
‘\‘ -"'QHY p..'c.- P c' .
(NOTARY SEAL) S Q@,-"e"‘ %%"-.,%’: /{aﬂ/ﬂ s s

Sxf 1PZ  NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE
z 14 » ¢{*= STATE OF TEXAS
.'; .'o f’l‘ OF 1€+? u‘. 5

AN S



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID
THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Harris

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly sworn, states that he is the Owner (Title)
of MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC (Company) of _Harris (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and

the said Company has performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend County (Owner)
hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated June 4, 2013 (Date) with Owner
(hereinafter called “Contract™) for construction of Mason Road Segment 2 (Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of

payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and
That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.

Company:____ MAR-CON SERVICES. LL¢

xn
— *—% /

rd

Print Name: Mario Ramos

Date: 5/6/2014
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF _Fort Bend
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of MAR-CON SERVICES {(Company),a_ LLC __, (Type of Company), Known to me to be the person and

officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the executed the same as the
act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 6™ day of May, 201

Wy,
\‘\\\ ?'T w 8/"

0/
O .
~ 0'.0"A be ." Z ¢ ﬂ -
SRS s
S ki : " = Notary Public Signature
T Rl

T8

.;' . ‘7)\- ‘:‘
" .'o. G F -‘éj‘ ,'. \“
% T afigenin &



