=0 10 523 @u

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT ___ Construction of Mason Road Segment 2

OWNER Fort Bend County Purchase Order Number: 103513
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initiai Contract Time 240 _days
ATTN: Nathan Hatcher Current Approved Extensions + 85 days
Previous Approved Extensions + 0 days
Estimate No: 9 Total Contract Time 325 days
Invoice No: 9 Spent Days 321 days
Start Date:  July 15, 2013 Days Remaining 4 days
Current Contract Completion Date: June 4, 2014
Estimate Cut Off Date: May 31, 2014 Rain Days to Date 0 days
Date of Estimate: June 5, 2014
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 2,376,476.41
2. Approved Change Orders: 1 Days
Total Changes to Date: +or-
Total Contract Amount: $ 2,376,476.41
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 86.49 % Previous Earnings: $ 2,055,400.37
2. Work Completed this Period: 7.35% Earnings This Period: $ 174,775.46
3. Materials on Site: 3 0.00
Total Earnings: 3 2,230,175.83
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10%  of $ 2230,175.83 3 223017 58
Total Payments Due: $ 2,007,158.25
Less Previous Payments: § 1.849.860.33
Total Am;:unt Due Contractor This Estimate: 3 167,297.92
The undersigned Contractor certifies that tp/the is knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in

accordance with the Plans anfiyif jgpis and t rrent payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

[ S

Prepared By: Date: 6/5/2014

Mario Ramos /

Contractor: MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC
1410 Preston Ave, Bldg H
Pasadena, TX 77503

The foregoing estimate of work cofipleted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved by: // 7 Date: 14/
Proje _éfifent.aﬂﬂﬁ-- -

Approved by. —7 V/,esgfw” Date: JO TuUNI ¥
Engineer:

/

'




» ¥ S 0 0 060 $ 005 41 (a1s} .8 ‘(M) ‘I JdAL NN AVd OWYHIHL| LT
E $| - s 0 0 050 $ 0921 n . (188) .7 ‘(M) ‘1 JdAL AN AVd OWNIHL| 97
. s| - $ 0 o 1 ezt s 85 1| 3SONNVIGIW GILINIVA ‘1l 3dAL ‘() AW AV 1438 ST
- s - s 0 0 o00gr ¢ z v3 * (SMOYYY TYNOILD3IHIQ) X18-EY ‘NOIS Jl44VHL, T |
- ¢ - s o 0 w00y  $ 1 V3 (QV3HY TYNDIS) £-EM ‘NOIS JI44VHL| €2
- s - s 0 0 [ ~ loooer  $ z Vi (LN Q33dS) T-28 ‘NoIS DAL 22
‘SINZLI ODNIIYVYIN LNIINIAYC ANY DNINDIS °d
00°£90'T $| - s| oot | 06 oz6 or't $ o6 | @ (,ST-0T) IN3LSAS AL34VS HON3YL| T2
09's81 s - s| oot | ez | ez N 080 s e _ 4 (.0T-,S) W3LSAS AL34VS HON3YL| 0T
00'0L8 T slootr s oo | oot o Coe oL s/ oot | a1 | N INITISOAd.¥| 6T
Ov'69V'ET s - $| oot ..Ilw||.|.m||i 9 .  loswwzz  $ _ 9 Vi | C 13NN AL st
0z'L6T' $| - $| oot b v ogebsT v L ova | © 1FNIV3dAL LT
0S'9VEDT $| - S $| oot | s 5 0c69z's  $ s | wvi | TIOHNY W 3dAL| 9T
00'€91'2 s - §| oot | of o¢ orzL $ 0 | < o dWD 0€| ST
- s - $| o 0 : $ se9 a C dH.0E| b1
- $| - $ 0o o - $ ors 1 N du.bz| T
‘SW3LI 3I9VYNIVHA D
- $ _ - 0 0 00'v€6 $ v _ va £3dALdNVY Q3d| TT
” s| - 0 0 05 $ u A (¥2¥18) SNVIGIN 31IINOD ONINOT0D|  TT
: Bl = . 0 0 B oLTL $ 3; S © (,9)SANYISI 8 SNVIIW 'S3aVNV1dS3| 0T
07809’z N 88 08¢ 80€€ . 0£Z s sue | a1 | osnoamwoNod|
TL169'997 § LS9es'TY T | 9EE089  LSYELS 6L890T | OC6E s\ e | as | © .8INIW3AVJ3L3WNOD| 8
98'SZETT s - ‘501 oggLoL  998LOL | 09T s 1sso AS (,8) 30v¥DENs Q3zZNIAVIS 3NN £
TE'6v6'ST s - 59 £701 | | loesst  § 8sT NOL (LM AYQ %8) 3N GILVNOAH| 9
‘SIAIFLI DNIAVd g
0€'v89 $| - $| os | I b 0€'t89 $ 4 v3 NDIS 193fO¥d IAOW3IY 8 NIVANIVIN “DDv1d| S
00sTt $| - $| oot 1 T ~ Joostr $ T | 51 SNOIS ONILSIX3 40 WAOW3ZY| © |
00'STO'8Y s - $| oot osev  oséy . e  $ os6v A (AYMQVOH) INIWINVENS| €
08'8VE'0T I $ oot | e TSN i 06y $ Faa%4 » (9NIdISLS ONIGNTONI) NOILVAWDXE | Z
0T'6LETST R $| oot 91 o1 OLELL'ST S o1 Vs | ONISENYO ANV ONINYITD| T
SSWILI MHOMHLYYI ANV NOILYVHVYd3dd LIS 'V
31¥a O1VIOL | 153 SIHL1V1OL % | 3LVAOLALD | ALDAJYd | SHLALD |3DMdLINN| ALD | LINN | NOILdI¥IS3a W3l

¥T0Z/1€/S - #T0Z/1/S 6 "ON FLYNILSI
6S0-€T qIg

ALNNOD GN3d

1404

avoy NOSVIN
90-€TZ *# 901 NOD-¥YVYIN



67°612'38T I S| oot 68'VEET 68'7EET 00'T¥T 68°VEET 1 (0¥ X1) ¥30M19 3134INOD Q3SS38LSIUe 25

08'06L'65 $ | ov's68'6z $| oot v268 29y 29vb 0L'9 v768 1S 138N Y3a) IS

0Z'709°0Y $| - $| oot 7268 vZ68 sy vZ68 s | R ¥vE3 8IS
0975978 s - 8| oot vz68  |bzes o ST'6 vz68 45 S1INVA 30| VIS |

- $| - - $| o o d ov'oz vZ68 | 35 ) 8Y1S 31IYINOD QIDWO4NITY| TS

69'698'6T $ | 69'698'61 S £0T 19'28 _ 1945 | 06'VPE 9s " A (8V1S ¥ddv) ILININOD S D] 05

00°91¥'sZ g = o s| oor | %€ mmm | 00902 9 =R - (IN38) 31340N0D D 1D 6¢

TETTY'NT s| - $| oot | e T9v _ 09825 oy el (LN9¥) 3L3¥INOD D D] 8P

09'LES'TTT $| - : $| oot 716 216 0£7T e 11 {0S NI ¥Z) ONIId 313YINOD A3SSIULSTNd|  Lv

00°8ET'SS s - $ |  oor oz8 0z8 060L I n (OS NI 9T) ONIId ILI4INOD A3SSIHLSIHd| 9v

81T SIETN s oo zoet z0'9tt 05's€ 9Tt o © TuboveaznisvisINaWD)| s
‘SINLI 390149 ANNOFHLYON '®

0T'L96'E O $ oot _ 8 mm 06'S61 S 8 O IONVNILNIVIA ONY NOILDIASNI dddMS|  tp

05298 S S 00t 1 1 05298 S 1 [ s1 | (S)3¥NLONYLS LNOHSYM NINUL ILIYINOD| EF

000087 s $| oot 0002 10007 ! ‘vt $|  oooz | 4 © s53DDVNOILDNYLSNOD 3ZIMigvis| v

00098 $| - $| oot 00z 00z ] osv  §| ooz 41 | (S9v813AVYD) SLIINI Il 3DVLS ‘NOILDILONA LIINI| Tv
05'LS 5| - $| oot T " . osis 8| 1 v3 - SLIINI 1 3DVLS ‘NOILDILO¥d 13INI| 0% |

05'SEVT el = $|  oor 156 156 . osT $ 156 n U3NHVE JYEVS ¥3LTIH GIONOINITY, ¢

09'LvL s - s| oo z Tt 08'€LE $ z v3 *(ALNNOD 8 ¥OLIVYLINOD) §334 NOILYII1ddV _oz.. 8¢

5 S | = $ | 0 0 000ST'T  § e v ONIQ33S HOINWOYAAH|  LE

- s P = S _ 1] 0 0S’E S 0€S | As ONIQaos ¥2078| 9¢
dddMS 4

= $ = s o | o B 05798 $ S v3 (1 3dAL) 3avruEve|  se

00°0v8'T S| - S 00T | 8 _m 00°0£T $ 8 oW JOYINOD DiH4VYL| PE
*SIWELI NOILDNYLSNOD ONIHNA TOYLNOD '8 ONITANYH JiddvH Ll ..m

. $| - $| o 0 _ 00'STT $ 3 v3 (13dAL) “(MO¥YY NYNL-1431, 1434 (M) ‘Wy3HL| €€

- I $ o 0 _ - loostt s, € v3 . (1 3dAL) GYOM ,ATNO,, 1434 ‘(M) ‘Wy3HL 7€

- S = $ 0 0 “ _ 0S°E S| 08 v3 vIQ .7 'SNOLLNG DI44VYL A3SIvY ‘(M) 143¥-NON| T

- $| - $ 0 ' _ -~ lose $|  zor v3 IYYNDS .7 ‘D 11 IdAL (M) NN AVd 1434 0

- s - s| o | 0 | . loso s 0L a (@75) % ‘() 1 3dAL IN AVd OWYHIHL| 62

B S| - S 0 _ 0 _ (0]344 $ [474 41 (@15) ,ZT ‘(M) ‘1 IdAL ‘NN Avd OWYIHL| 8T
31Va OL1VIOL | 1S3 SIHLIV.LOL % | 31VAOLALD |AIDA3Nd | SIHLALD | 3D¥d LINn|  ALD | LINM | NOLLdI¥DS3a|IN3LI

v10Z/1€/S - ¥10Z/1/S 6 "ON ILVINILS3
6S0-£T Aid

ALNNOD aN34 LHOA

avou NOSYIN

90-€1T *# 901 NOJ-HVIN



2 . 0 08’8t H 0z (INMYILYM .8 BO4) ONISYD 1331S 2T 4L
- - 0 - 0s89  $| 09 (LN N34O) INMYILYM ¥3LINVIA 8| 92 |
*SINFLI dIg NOILONYLISNOD3Y ALNNILN T
s $ = 0 0019t $ 8 311S 1D3108d ONIMOW|  SL
- s - s o | 0sTLLT $ 1 ¥IM3S WHOLS 40 NOLLIIASNI AL LIND¥ID 3S0TD| 72
- s| - ' o vt $ 00s  3DNI4 ALIIVSNOILONWISNOD| €L
- s - o0 |_|- oost  $ 0ot o ONIINIOd TIM| 2L
- s| - 0 “ 00’52 $ 00T ¥3DI340 07104 GIWHOIINN ALNA 340 12
SSINALI HHOM VHILX3 'l
. S - s o r 0TLT S z Inovid Ioae| oc
0£T6LL S = $ 66 66 0L'8L S 66 (%) LNIOf NOISNVdX3 03TV3S| 69
09°L59'St § | 09°L59'st s e ~ oestt $ 8¢ (€zzd) vy 89
0zT'S6TLE s | ozserLe $ e ovss  §| s o (ezz vy L9
85'909'9 s| - ~ % 89'61 89'6T orsee TE9 C (s10Nod) avaan]| 99
00'196'E€7 I $ bTLT pTLT 05'9€T $ vILT (0¥ X1) ¥30¥I9 313YINOD AISSIYLSI¥E, SO
zeTIEOL e - Nmﬁ.ﬁ zeztt 9z'9 $ zeztt ) Exuwmu.ﬁmmm..- o9
87°€66'05 $| - $ ezt zeztt vsp $ zezTT ¥vedy 89
00'880'T0T s| - 8 zez1T zeztt 00'6 $ zeTtt . R
- s - — & e 1 0 08'6T $| e 8V1S 3LI4INOD QIMOINIZY|  ©9
09°78v'sZ | - $ | gop 89y 0S'PYS $ g9 (ONYM3als 39a148) 3LI¥INOD S 10| £9
09°EVZ'VT s - $ T T 0s0vE $ TIL IS} (8Y1S ¥ddv) 3L3¥INOD S TD| 29
8T'SSE'TE s - mu T .mqh.g.. ozor  § vop A (IN38) 313¥NO2 D D] 19
BT EEYLT s - $ | 8IS 8T ”” 09'625 $ 815 D (LN8Y) 3138ON0DD 1D 09
00'ZTY6ET s| - $ ovTT lovtr oezz s| ovit I (OS Ni 12) ONI1Id 3LI¥INOD Q3SSIMLSIHd 65
(0962699 s | - $ o6 b6 06°0L $ 96 1 (OS NI 9T) ONITId 3LIWINOD GISSIHISIUA. 85
szl s - 3 rreer [REEEK oe'se $ 33 JS) TNHOVE QIZNIBVLS INIWID| LS
‘SINFLI 390149 ANNOYHLNOS 'H
- §| - 0 00TLLT  § z v3 INOVIdI0aiee, 9
OL'VLE'D S _“ - 18 18 0L'8L S 18 (u¥) LNIOT NOISNVdX3 Q3TV3S|  SS
: gf = 0 0£'86 $ 471 (ezz 1) uvy| S
£5129'C 5| - | eoTz 69w " 0s'seE s| e " (,5) (ONOD) dvydiy| €5
31v0 0L1V10L | 1S3 SIHLIVIOL | 31VQ OL ALD [ALOA3Nd | SIHLALD | 3014d LINN|  ALD NOILdI¥4DS3a| 3Ll

¥10Z/1€/S - ¥T0Z/1/S 6 "ON ILVINILS3
650-£T AId

ALNNOD GN3d 1404

avoy NOSVYIN

90-€1¢ -# 901 NOJ-HVIN



rwm_.njmmwm.ﬂ!- ~ S SIHL3InA V1oL - E
£E0986P8 T S IV 34d $S3T .. - : ER . B -
| ST'8ST°£00T  § VL018NS ) ] -
8S'LTI0'€ZC  $  13Y %0T S - - L _
| €8'ST°0€7'C  $ 3LVA OLTVLIOL | | - L ]
0SVEL'VE $] - s oor s€9 s€9 oLvs $ s€9 41 3did 3dQH 0| 18
0071582 gl = 8| oot ovs o5 | ~logzs 3| ovs n . © 3did3dOH.5Z €8 |
‘SWALI 4ig 3ALLYNYILY X
- $ - S 0 0 0T'vs S [4 _ v3 (NI¥IA 30804 ONY SINIMHILYM HO4) Y0018 1SNYHL, 28
- B m | - S 0 0 | 08'6€ m_ 0z _ n | (NIVIN 30404 9 HO4) ONISYD 13315 ,.0T| 18
- $| - $ | 0 0 . 0v'89 S| 09 | _. (Ln2 N3dO) in ID¥O4 ¥ILIWYIA 9| 08
- S| - s o 0 _ oros $ oz EL (INIYILYM ,9T HO4) ONISYD 13315 .TZ| 6L
» $ i # $ Lo 0 m | | 08781 $ 09 _ 1 (LNJ N3dO) INIMYILYM ¥ILIWVIQ 9T 8L
31VQOLTVIOL | ISISIHLIVIOL | % | 31VAOLALD |ALDA3Md | SIHLALD | DA LINN|  ALD | LINN | NOILdI40$3a| 3Ll

v10Z/1€/S - ¥10Z/1/S :6 "ON ILVINILST
6S0-€T QI9

ALNNOD aN39 1HO0A

avoy NOSYI

90-£TZ :# 901 NOD-4VIN



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly sworn, states that he is the Owner (Title)
of MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC _(Company) of _Harris (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and
the said Company has performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend County (Owner)
hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated June 4, 2013 (Date) with Owner
(hereinafter called “Contract™) for construction of Mason Road Segment 2 (Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of

payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and

That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen or suppliers.
Company: MAR-CON SER

Signature: %

7z ﬁ/ 4
Print Name: Mario’Ramos

Date: 6/5/2014
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF _Fort Bend
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of MAR-CON SERVICES (Company),a_LLC , (Type of Company), Known to me to be the person and

officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the executed the same as the
act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 5" day of June. 2014
““lllllm,

Lot W 3"': x
R e 87, / L
0...\;01 L Pve;/..'.)e’ Q"‘) .-=-“5 i

< “:\: N(,)tary Public Signature
*

U7 ”‘
00"

R,

w

T

o,

A @

g/ ¥

.7 '-. Z?OF 1e'+ o‘..
L0 S XPIRES o

“Sagsnen®

A )
"I, IL 2, ?‘0\\\\\
TGN

e,

“'“.|" i
YR

N\

W
I” "

(/



WAVIER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by Fort Bend County
To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:__Mar-Con Services, LLC Job/Project #: B13-059
Contract Date: June 4. 2013

Job Description: Construction of Mason Road Segment 2

Payment: 9 For Work Performed Through: 5/31/2014
Job Location: Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees.

r

/ Sfénature
Mario Ramos

Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the 5™ day of June. 2014

S QYR e A
§ QO'.OQ'.QQ.‘ Ue(,‘;'...%": % I,r- y ,--—.\_
(NOTARY SEAL) £ % 52 VAT A
Sk ixS  NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE
STATE OF TEXAS



