VWD 10305

Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT Construction of Mason Road Seagment 2

OWNER Fort Bend County Purchase Order Number: 103513
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
Initial Contract Time 240 days
ATTN: Nathan Hatcher Current Approved Extensions + 85 days
Previous Approved Extensions + 0 days
Estimate No: 6 Total Contract Time 325 days
Invoice No: 6 Spent Days 72~ 229 days
Start Date:  July 15, 2013 Days Remaining 96 days
Current Contract Completion Date: June 4, 2014
Estimate Cut Off Date: February 28, 2014  Rain Days to Date 0 days
Date of Estimate: March 13, 2014
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: , 3 2.376.476.41
2. Approved Change Orders: ol o e
Total Changes to Date: +or -
Total Contract Amount: $ 2,376,476.41
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 54.48 % Previous Earnings: $ 1,294,853.35
2. Work Completed this Period: 18.56 % Earnings This Period: $ 441.113.00
3. Materials on Site: 737 3 0.00
Total Earnings: 3 1.735,966.35
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10%  of $ 1,735966.35 3 173,596.64
Total Payments Due: $ 1,562,369.71
Less Previous Payments: § 1,165,368.01
Total Ampount Due Contractor This Estimate: $ 397.001.70

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to
accordance with the Plans and Specifica

st of his/knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
the c ent shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: > Date: 3/13/2014
Mario Ramos
Contractor: MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC
1410 Preston Ave, Bldg H
Pagadena, TX 77503
The foregoing estima fwork completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved by: /f i Date: gr’ [ 4(/ ! q‘

P eg:tRepré& entative; 7

;. /A
Approved by: iﬂ/w”' /) f‘ LR Date: aﬁ_«f‘fiﬁ-ﬁf’%
I; gineer; 7 7




- s - $ 0 ] _ 060 S 005 (@1S) .8 ‘(M) ‘1 3dAL NN AVd OWHIHL /T
: $1 - $ 0 0 050 $| ooz (48 .7 ‘(M) ‘1 JdAL ‘WA AVd OWNIHL| 97
- $| - s o ) 0zt $ 18€ 3SON NVIG3W Q3LNIVd ‘1l 3dAL (A) WA AV 1438] sz
E s| - S0 0 B 009§ z (SMOYYY TYNOILI3HIA) 18- ‘NOIS Vil b2
- s - s o 0 B ~ o009v $ | T  (QV3HV TYNDIS) E-EM ‘NOISJlviL €2
z 3 s o 0 | 0009 s z (LW Q33dS) T-28 \zo_m.um"._.gw |
*SINILI ONINYYIN LNIWIAYL ANV ONINDIS 'a
00°£90°T $| - $ o6 o6 ort $ o6 (.ST-0T) WaLSAS AL34VS HONIYL| 17
[ 09°s81 $| - P et 1234 080 |z  (,0T-S) W3LSAS AL34VS HONZHL] 0Z
00'609 s - $ oL oL ors 3 00t .. INITISOAd Wb| 6T |
Ov'69Y°ET s - $ 9 9 6Pz $ 9 1INID3dAL 8T
 0z261'9 B s y v 0EErST  $ v LANIVIAL LT
05'9b€'91 s - 8| S s : oee9TE  § | s © TIOHNYWW3dAL 9T
00°€91°2 IR $ _ o€ 0€ ozt $ o€ .  dWD.0E| ST
- s| - $ | 0 ) - $ S€9 -  doM,0E ¥T |
- 1 $ | 0 | - e $|  os o du.pz| €1 |
*SW3ILI IDVYNIVYHA D
- » $ | | 0 _ 00°vE6 ¥ £ 3dAL dNVY Bm_ 4
- [ $ | 0 m 0s'E 13 (OV18) SNVIGIW 313¥DNOD ONINOTOD | TT
=3 - $ | 0 1 0LTL a1 (,9) SONYISI 8 SNVIQIW ‘SIAYNYIS3  OT
- - s ] 0 I 8LLE L9 8¥NDILIWNCD| 6
v5'998'691 00°08v's $  ereesr  eeesoe oT6E 1219 .8 ININIAV 3L3WINOD| 8
oTTETOL - ¢ I ze€9 zee9 091 1559 (,8) 3av¥08ns a3znigvis IWN| £
YZ'90€pT - $ _ 'ze e 0E'SST 8ST (LM A¥Q %8) I GILVYAAH, 9 |
SIN3JLI DNIAVd '8
0€'789 g 2 $ | _ T T m. 0E'v89 4 NOIS 133104d IAOINIY B NIVLNIVIN ‘30V1d| S
00'STI $| - $ N _ 00'STT 1 o SNOIS ONLISIX3 40 TYAOW3Y ¥
ovpLzop %] - $ [ 2 _Nw.:w 06 0s6t (AVMAVOH) INIWINVENI| €
08'8PE0T $| - $ 474 lzti 067 Tz ~ (9NIdI¥LS ONIGNTONI) NOLLYAWIX3|  Z
0T6LETST s - $ o1 mﬂ . OL'ELL'ST o1  oNIgENYO ANV ONIYID| T
SSWILI YHOMHLYY3 ANV NOILVYVYdIdd 31IS 'Y
11vVa OL1V.1O0L 1S3 SIHLIV1OL _ 31Vd Ol ALD . ALD A3¥d SIHL ALD i 3D14d LINN ALD NOILdI¥OS3a __,th_

¥102/82/C - ¥10Z/1/7 9 "ON 3LVINILST

6S0-€T Al9

ALNNOD AN38 1404
avod NOSYW

90-£TZ *# 901 NOD-HYIN



6617881 s [everzsst s| oot | esveer | 68'vEET $|  esveer 1 (Ov X1) ¥3Q¥I9 113YINOD 43SSIWLSINd | 28

- |mm‘!.! - s o 0 | 0§ pzes s - 313¥DNO2 W3, DTS

- $| - $ o | 0 _ S5y s vzes is - © yvem| srs

09'759'T8 $ m 09'759'18 | oor | v768 1 - vZ68 ST'6 $ .. vz68 45 . S1INVdND3a| VIS

- s - $ 0 0 | ovoz $ v268 45 8V1S 1L3MINOD QIDNOANITY| TS

- S| - $ 0 0 | 06'vVE S 9s A (8Y1S ¥ddV) ILIWONODS 1D 0§

00'9T¥'s? $ | oozy's $| oot o€ TN 71 | o090z $| o n | a (IN38) I1IWINOD I D, 6¥
TETTY'IT $ | Ls6E6'L s oot 7oy 8TTIE z0°st 0982s  $ zor IS)  (1Lnev)3L3ONOD I | 8Y |
09'LESTIT s| - $ 00T 216 Wﬁm - ogzz $ 716 oA (0S NI vZ) ONIId 31IYINOD AISSTULSINA| L0

00'8ET'8S s| - $| oot o8 o8 06°0L s o8 | A@ (DS NI 9T) ONIMId 31IYINOD Q3SSIULSTHd| 9
7TE09' g | 2zE09 $ _ €9 EEEL | eeer Ummm $ _ ott o TUHOVE QIZMIEVLIS ININT) S
‘SINALI 394149 ANNO9HLYON '©

0ETLY'E $ | 06's6v $| 88 L 9 1 06'S6v $ 8 oW DNYNILNIVIA NY NOLLIIdSNI dddMS| ot

05798 s| - . $ | oor 1 T osz8 S| T $1  (S)3UNIONYLS LNOHSYM ¥ONUL ILTUONOD| £

00'008° s - $| oot 0007 000z ovT $ | oooz 15 $5300V NOLLONYLSNOD 3ZMIaVLS| zv
00°0eY s - s os oot ‘oot €Y §| o0z | 41 | (sova13AVHS)SLIINI Il 39V NOLDILOWE TN Tv
05°LS sl - s oot T F: Tlests 8 1w SLIINI 1 39V1S ‘NOILDILOYd L3INI| OF |

osSErT s - s oot L6 156 st s| 6 | A1 Y3NHVE DBV Y311 GINOANIT | 66

09°LvL s - ¢ oot T e . 08'ELE s ¢ v3 (ALNNOD 8 ¥OLOVHINOD) $334 NOILYIMddY ION| 8¢
- s| - $ 0 ) 000sT'T  $| e v |  ONIQIIS HOINWOHAAH L€
- $| - $ 0 o0 - st $|  oes AS . ONIGAOs ¥0078| 95
dddMS 4

- $| - s o 0 _ | 05798 s | S v3 (13dA1) 3avoruuva|  se
00018 § 000z s 88 L T w0z s 8 o TOMINOD Ji44VHL  bE
:SINLI NOLLONYLSNOD ONIYNA TOYLNOD '8 ONITANVH Jid4vH1 3

- S 7 $ 0 0 “ 00°'STT s £ V3 (13dAL) (MOYYY NUNL-1437, 1434 (M) 'WY3HL €€

- s - $ 0 0 _ 00'STT $ € v3 (1 3dAL) QYOM ,AINO, 1434 (M) ‘Wy3HL  z¢
- s| - $ 0 0 m 0S°€ $ .. 08 V3 | viQ.r‘SNOLLNG Jl43vHL a3SIVY ‘(M) T438-NON| T |

: $ = S 0 o n m 0S'E s | 791 v3 JYVNDOS ¥ -2 1l IdAL (M) NN Avd 1438|  0F
- s - s o ) ) I Toso s oe 1 (@15) b “(A) 1 IdAL NN AVA OWNIHL 62 |
- $| - $ 0 0 il 0€'Z $ e a0 (@15) .ZT ‘(M) ‘1 3dAL SN AVd OW¥IHL 8T |
31VA 011101 | 1S3 SIHLIVIOL % | 3LVAOLAID ALDAIYd | SIHLAID | DI¥dLINN|  ALD | LINN | NOLLdI¥DS3a|N3LI

¥10Z/82/T - ¥10Z/T/T 9 "ON ILVINILSI
6S0-€T AIg

ALNNOD GN39 1HOA

avoy NOSYI

90-€T2 :# 901 NOJ-HVW



- S _ - S 0 0 08'8t S oz 1 (INMY3LYM 8 HO4) ONISYD 133LS 2T LL
- I - $ 0 0 e 0589 3 09 o0 . (100 N340) INMYILYM ¥313WVIa 8| 9L |
‘SINFLI 4l8 NOILONYLSNOD3Y ALINILN °T

- - $ 0 0 0019t $ 8 w0 31IS 173r04d ONIMOW| Sz

- - $ 0 0 Clostr s 1 s1 ¥IM3IS WHOLS 30 NOLLDIASNI AL LIND¥ID 43S0 v
- - s| o 0 . or't $ 00s n o 3DN34 AL34VS NOILONYLSNOD| €L

- - s| o 0 00°sT $ oot 11 ONIINIOd TIIM| 2L
= s - $ _ 0 0 o5z $ 00T | uH ¥321440 301104 GIWHOAINN ALNA 440 TL |
*SINTLI YHOM YHLIXT 'l

- S| - $ 0 0 m | 00TLLT  $ z v3 INOVId IoaME 0L
0ET6LL $ |ogTeL'L $| oot 66 66 oL8L $ 66 a1 (%) LNIOT NOISNVAX3 Q3Tv3S| 69 |

- s - $ 0 0 B R o 068TT $ v8E 0 -  (gzzo)Ive| 89

- sl - $ 0o o . ovse S 8 | 41 - - (€zz 1)1y 9

859099 s - . s 1E 89'6T 89%61 orsee S e | W ) (,5) (ONOD) dvdiy| 99

00°T96'EET §| - o $| oot pILT vit losoer s pTLT 1 (Ov X1) ¥3QYID TLIHINOD QISSIULSTId . 9
. s| - s| o 0 . o9 $ 768 is o IL3WONOI WA, I8 |

- 1 ¢ o 0 m oovsy  $ v768 45 R e

00'880°TOT s | ov'sso’Tor s| ozt | e zezit 00'6 $ vze8 | 4S ) ) STNVA 30| Vv

- s| - s o 0 i g6 3 zezty 35 msmmzxuzouomuxouz_m.m.i 1

= Bl s 0 o _ | oswes $| wov » brvmaais 39aie) 3L3ONOD § | €

- 4 S 0 ] 0S'0vE S (40 A A (8Y1S ¥ddv) 3LIHINOI S | 79
87'SSE'TE sl - $ | oor vy vor ' oz'90L S vy D C (N39)3EoNoO D 19 |
8TEEY'LT $ | oT'660 $| oot 8'1S 90ty VL | 09%6S $ 8'1s e  (1nav) 313¥INODDTD. 09 |

00727661 $| - s| oot orTT ovTT Logzer $ ovTE n (0S NI 72) ONIId I13UINOD O3SSIULSTHd| 65 |

09'626'99 $ [(00'SPS'E) ~¢| oot | w6  |v66 0s- 06'0L $ 96 a (OS NI 9T) ONIId 313¥INOD Q3SSIMISTHA| 85

55885 $ | ss'885T s & | EE°EL - €EEL 0E'sE $ 33 A . TUHOVE 43ZINI8VLS INIWTD| LS
‘SINGLI 390149 ANNOGHLNOS ‘H

- & = $ 0 0 _ _ o0TLT  § | z L Inovid 39ai¥e| 95

OL'PLE' m | OL'VLE9 $ . oot 18 m m 18 | 0L8L $ | 18 ) (uP) LNIOF NOISNVdX3 031v3S| S
- s - s o 0 _ ogss S| ww | 4 . (€zz)Ivy| vs

1STT9L $ i LSTT9'L s 1 69°7Z | IV 6972 _ 06s€E  $ EEL = . (.5) ONOD) dvidld| €5
31v¥a OL1V1OL | 1S3 SIHLVLOL % | 31VAOLAID ALDA3Yd | SIHLALD | 3DId LINN|  ALD | LINN NOLLI¥IS3a|W3LI

¥10Z/82/2 - ¥10Z/1/2 9 "ON 3LVWILST
6S0-€T QI9

ALNNOD AN39 1404

avoy NOSY

90-€£1Z :# 901 NOJ-4VYW



5

0LT00°26€  $ SIHL3ING TVLOL
,__ _ aIvd 34d $s31

(NIYIN 30404 ONY SINIMYILYM ¥O4) D078 LSNYHL, 28

m_u_mwa_.___emw 8
3dId 3daH ..wmm €8

*SIALI Ig JAILYNYILVY

L

(NIVW 30¥04 ,9 404) ONISYD 13315 0T 18

(LN N34O) NIVIN muxdu_ 4313nvIa .9 08

TL69ET9ST  $ IVLOLENS ] ]
| 79965641 5 134 %0T SS3T B )
SE€'996'SEL'T  $ 31VaOl1violL
0SPELVE ] - $| oot s€9  sg9 $ s€9 41
0021582 s - $| oot ovs _oqm $ ovs 4 -
T e o jem s m |w

. $ 7 - $ 0 0o _ B jossE  § 0z 1

- $| - $ 0 E _ I__ 0’89 $ 09 11

- s| - s| o 0 h - ot s 0z T a

¥ m 7 § | 0 0 _ “oszst m 09 | a1
J1VQOL1VIOL [ISISIHLIVIOL | % |31VOOLAID [ALDAI¥d | SIHLAID | DA LNN  AID | LINA |

(INIMYILYM ,9T ¥O4) ONISYD T331S ,_2_ 6L
(LN N34O) INMYILYM YILINWVYIa __mﬁ_ 8L

ZO_hn__mUmmc__S_m_._._

¥10Z/8¢/T - #¥102/1/2 19 "ON JLVINILS3

6S0-€T AId

ALNNOD N34 1404
avoy NOSYIN

90-€1T *# 901 NOD-HYIN



WAVIER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Harris

THE UNDERSIGNED was contracted or hired by Fort Bend County

To furnish labor and/or materials in connection with certain improvements to real property described as
follows:

Contractor:___Mar-Con Services, LLC Job/Project #: B13-059
Contract Date: June 4, 2013

Job Description: Construction of Mason Road Segment 2

Payment: 6 For Work Performed Through: 2/28/2014
Job Location: Fort Bend County, Texas

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s lien or
materialman’s lien or claims of lien, including any constitutional lien or claim thereto, that the undersigned has
or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon on account of any Work
furnished or to be furnished by the undersigned whether pursuant to the above mentioned Contract or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no know mechanic’s or materialman’s liens
outstanding as of the date hereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 10
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
mechanic’s or materialman’s lien on the property and/or improvements above described by any person or entity
performing work on behalf of the undersigned: and to the extent permitted by applicable law, the undersigned
does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman’s lien or claims of lien of any other such person
or entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold owner harmless from any said lien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable attorney’s fees. J

MAR-CON SERVlﬁé}, o d

Contractor atérial

/ Signature
Mario Ramos
Printed Name
Owner

Title

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned, on this the 12" day of March, 2014

8,7,
\\\ 6.... .no‘oru...‘.)‘) ;" 7 J 7 =a
(NOTARY SEAL) §,,_9Q3*"\°“ po%"-.ﬂﬂ’f_ Ce )/ Sz
P 1?2 NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE
2 19PN i*S  STATEOF TEXAS
", A "‘\:En"le.§'...\« \\‘

”"f IL 2' 20 \\\\
LTI



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Harris

Mario Ramos (Name) being first duly sworn, states that he is the Owner (Title)
of MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC _(Company) of _Harris (County) of Texas, hereinafter called “Company”, and
the said Company has performed work and/or furnished materials to Fort Bend County (Owner)
hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated June 4, 2013 (Date) with Owner
(hereinafter called “Contract™) for construction of Mason Road Segment 2 (Project).

That all just and lawful invoices against Company for labor, materials and expendable equipment employed in the
performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exceptions of the attached invoice) prior to acceptance of

payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from liability arising from claims by

subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and
That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond, and

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, m e%%‘ suppliers.

L
Company: MAR-CON ‘:.SER\H . LLC

Signature:

Print Name: Mario Ramos

Date: 3/12/2014
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF _Fort Bend
BEFOR ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mario Ramos (Name)
of MAR-CON SERVICES {Company),a_ LLC __, (Type of Company), Known to me to be the person and

officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the executed the same as the
act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this the 12" day of March, 2014

Wy,
ot w 8y,

9 i 'SP ﬁ ) "’ ,_,__._T
2;(‘;1.#‘“" p(}é;..fz?’f, T/ é D -
: o o Notary Public Signature

*

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

%,

Wiy,
Iy
R0

*Penspuset’



