FORT BEND COUNTY

CHANGE , ENGINEERING
ORDER P. O. Box 1449
1124 Blume Rd.
Distribution: Rosenberg, Texas 77471
M FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7510
 FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
M FBC Purchasing Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

i Contractor
M Consutltant

PROJECT: Construction of Mason Road Segment 2 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2
DATE: 8/12/2014 _
PROJECT NUMBER: 13-059

FBC Bid # 13-059 A CONTRACT FOR: Mason Road
, CONTRACT DATE: 6/4/13
CONTRACTOR: MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 103513
P.O. Box 837

Deer Park, TX 77536
Atin: Mario Ramos

The contract is changed as follows:

Add $3,625.00 to furnish and install 84 LF of Permanent Type Il Barricades, as requested by the County.

Add $28,289.20 to furnish and install 4 MBGF Trans (Thrie Bearn) at $2,986.30 FA,
and 4 Guardrail End Treatments at $4,086.00 EA.
And bid item reconciliation

Not valid until sighed by Fort Bend Cc;unty and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum) ................ $2,376,476.41
Net change by previously authorized Chéngé orders ........... $ '0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was .........c.c.coeeeeieieiinveecee e $2,376,476.41
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (deemased) (unehanged) _

by this Change Order in the amount of .. . $ 17,587.46
‘The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwill Be .......ovvveeeriveoesoreore e eeevenan $2,394,063.87
The Contract Time will be (inereased) (decreased) (unchanged).
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is (ehanged) (unchanged).

Authorized:
Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
Nathan Hatcher \
P. O. Box 1449
Rosenbeyd, Texas 77471
S

By: By:

9-201Y

(sigha¥ire) / (signatire) 7 ' (signature)
DATE: /1){/ /{ 14 DATE: _ Augfist 12, 2014 DATE: 42+



PROJECT: Construction of Mason Road Segment 2 CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2
FBC Bid # 13-059 DATE: 8/12/2014
PROJECT NUMBER: 13-059
CONTRACT FOR: Mason Road
CONTRACT DATE: 6/4/13

CONTRACTOR: MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 103513

BID ITEM RECONCILIATION:

2  ADD51.75CY @ $4.90 = $253.58

5  SUBTRACT 1EA @ $684.30 = ($684.30)

6  SUBTRACT 30.59 TON @ $155.30= ($4,750.63)
7  ADD527.66SY @ $1.60 = $844.26

8  ADD682.36SY @ $39.20 = $26,748.51
9  ADD78SY@ $2.30= $179.40

25 ADDI5LF@ $1.20= $18.00

26 ADD75LF@ $.50= $37.50

27 SUBTRACT20LF @ $.90 = ($18.00)
28  SUBTRACT 27 LF @ $2.30 = ($62.10)

30 SUBTRACT8EA @ $3.50 = ($28.00)

31 SUBTRACT 18 EA @ $3.50 = ($63.00)

35 SUBTRACT 5 EA @ $862.50 = ($4,312.50)
36 ADD22SY@ $3.50= $77.00

37 ADD.11AC @ $1,150.00 = $126.50

45  ADD 9.86 CY @ $35.50 = 1$350.05

50 ADD1.61CY @ $344.90 = $555.29

56 SUBTRACT 2 EA @ $1,771.00 = ($3,542.00)
57 ADD10.37CY @ $35.30 = $366.06

62 ADD4.19CY @ $340.50 = $2,281.46
64 ADD.28SF@ $19.80= $5.54

65 ADD.64LF @ $136.50 = $87.36

70  SUBTRACT 2 EA @ $1,771.00 = ($3,542.00)
71 SUBTRACT 100 HR @ $25.00 = ($2,500.00)
72 SUBTRACT 100 LF @ $15.00 = ($1,500.00)
74  SUBTRACT 1LlS @ $2771.50= ($2,771.50)
76  SUBTRACT 60 LF @ $68.50 = (4,110.00)
77  SUBTRACT 20 LF @ $48.80 = ($976.00)
78  SUBTRACT 60 LF @ $182.80 = ($10,968.00)
79  SUBTRACT 20 LF @ $76.10 = ($1,522.00)
80 SUBTRACT 60 LF @ $68.40 = ($4,104.00)
81 SUBTRACT 20 LF @ $39.80 = - {$796.00)
82  SUBTRACT 12 FA @ $84.20 = ($1,010.40)

83 ADD19LF @ $52.80= $1,003.20



MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC

General Contractors

August 12,2014

Fort Bend County Engineering
1124 Blume Road
Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Attn: Nathan Hatcher

Re: Cost Proposal - MBGF
Construction of Mason Road Segment 2

Mr. Hatcher,
You have requested the supply and installation of 2 —~ MBGF Trans (Thrie Beam) and 2 ~ Type :

I guardrail end treatments (SGT) including mow strips, and we provide the followmg AH work' -

includes all labor, equipment and materials for a completed prq;ect

MBGF Trans (Thrie Beam) ~ 4 @ $ 2,986.30 EA
Guardrail End Treatments (SGT) ~4 @ $4,086.00 EA

We request that 15 working days be added to the conuact time to. complete this werk Please
advise of your response as soon as possible so-that we can proceed. accordmgly Should: you
have any questions or require add1t10nal mformatlon please do not: hes1tate to call. Thank You

Sincerely, - ,;f :
MAR-CON SERVICES;LLC7¢~ '''''
/ /; - /
/ e

Mario Ramos e
Owner :

P.O. Box 837 » Deer Park, Texas 77536 « 713-473-1800 » Fax: 713-473-181 1




MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC

General Contractors

August 12,2014

Fort Bend County Engineering
1124 Blume Road
Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Attn: Nathan Hatcher

Re: Cost Proposal for Type il Barricades
Construction of Mason Road Segment 2

Mz, Hatcher,

You have requested a proposal to provide 84 LF of permanent Type III barricades on the above
referenced project, and we prowde the following. All work includes all Iabcn equipment and
- materials for a completed project.

Lump Sum for 84 LF of Permanent Type HI Barricades =.$3,625.00

We request that 5 working days be added to the contract time to complete this work. Should you .
have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to call. Thank You

Sincerely,
MAR-CON SERVI/}-ZV , LLC

Y 7
— 77 L
Mario Ram,es ' /

Owner 7

P.O. Box 837 « Deer Park, Texas 77538 « 713-473-1800 ¢ Fax: 713-473-1811




